
MEDICINE AND PUBLIC HEALTH
IN THE USSR AND THE  EASTERN BLOC   

1945-1991
Confrence organised by Grégory DUFAUD and Susan SOLOMON

PARIS, JANUARY, 23-24, 2015

PROGRAMME

Institut d’études slaves
9 rue Michelet

75 006 Paris

RER B Luxembourg ou Port-Royal

Métro ligne 4 Vavin, ou ligne 12 Notre-Dame-des-Champs

Fondation Maison des Sciences de l’Homme
190 avenue de France 

75013 Paris 

Saturday, January 24, 2015
Fondation Maison des sciences de l’homme

Salle A du conseil

IV. Care, Treatment and Clinical Trials  
(09:00 - 10:45)
Chair: Paula A. Michaels
09:00 – Grégory Dufaud:  
“Rethinking therapeutic ambitions:  
Soviet psychiatrists after the Second World War”
09 : 25 – Galina Orlova:  
“Twofold Medicalization of Radiation in the USSR:  
Soviet Nuclear Scientists between Care and Irradiation”
09:50 – Pascal Grosse:  
“Crossing the Iron Curtain:  
Clinical Trials in the German Democratic Republic, 1980-1989”
10:15 – Discussant: Luc Berlivet
10:45 – Coffee

V. International Collaboration and Exchange  
(11:00 – 12:45)

Chair: Sophie Coeuré
11:00 – Jessica Reinisch:  
“Public Health in Occupied Germany”
11:25 – Dora Vargha:  
“The Sabin Vaccine Trials: a Communist Project?”
11:50 – Discussant: Susan Solomon
12:20 – Conclusion by Susan Solomon

cercec



Friday, January 23, 2015
Institut d’études slaves

Salle de conférences

09:00 – Welcome 
09:15 – Introduction by Grégory Dufaud

I. Multiple Frames (09:30 – 10:30)
Chair: Marie-Pierre Rey

09:30 – Lion Murard:  
“The Story Before the Story: Public Health in East-Central Europe  
Before World War II”
09:50 – Alain Blum:  
“Half a Century of a Hidden Demographic Failure:  
State Weakness, Lack of Awareness of Society”
10:10 – Discussion 
10:30 – Coffee

II. The Preventive Emphasis Public Health:  
Policies and Propaganda  
(10:45 – 12:45)
Chair: Marta Craveri

10:45 – Donald Filtzer:  
“Soviet Factory Medicine During World War II and Late Stalinism”
11:10 – Chris Burton:  
“Looking Back on Early Soviet Preventive Medicine:  

The Post-War Adaptation of, and Post-Stalinist Perspective  
on Profilaktika”
11:35 – Ewelina Szpak:  
“Kill flies, wash hands!” Personal Hygiene and Public Sanitation  
in the Polish Countryside after 1945.  
Confrontation of Propaganda and Reality”
11:50 – Tricia Starks:  
“Addiction, the Will, and Dualism in Soviet Therapeutics,  
1945 – 1991”
12:15 – Discussant: Patrick Zylberman 
12:45 – Lunch

III. Pro-natalism and Reproductive Policies  
(14:15 to 16:45)
Chair: Nadège Ragaru

14:15 – Paula A. Michaels & Ema Hresanova:  
“Pain and Paternalism in Soviet and Czechoslovak Maternity Care”
14:40 – Muriel Blaive:  
“Biopower and Geopolitics: Social and Medical Practices  
of Childbirth in Communist Czechoslovakia and in the US” 
15:05 – Coffee 
15:20 – Sylwia Kuzma-Markowska:  
“Between the East and the West.  
Contraception and Abortion Law and Practice  
in post-World War II Poland”
15:45 – Anelia Kasabova:  
“Pronatalist Policy in People’s Republic of Bulgaria.  
Intervention and Denial of the Reality”
16:10 – Discussant: Catherine Gousseff


